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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)

Statement of Net Assets

For the Year Ended August 31, 2009

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash on Hand
Cash in Bank

Reimbursement Due from Treasury

Cash in State Treasury

Cash Equivalents
Short Term Investments
Restricted:

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash on Hand
Cash in Bank

Cash in State Treasury

Cash Equivalents

Short Term Investments
Legislative Appropriations
Receivables from:

Federal

Other Intergovernmental

Interest and Dividends

Accounts Receivable
Gifts Receivable
Other Receivables

Due From Other Agencies

Due From Other Components

Consumable Inventories
Merchandise Inventories

Loans and Contracts
Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets
Non-Current Assets

Restricted:

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash in Bank

Cash in State Treasury
Cash Equivalents

Investments
Loans and Contracts
Investments
Gift Receivables
Capital Assets:

Non-Depreciable

Land and Land Improvements
Construction in Progress
Other Capital Assets

Depreciable

Buildings and Building Improvements
Less Accumulated Depreciation

Infrastructure

Less Accumulated Depreciation

UNAUDITED

August 31, August 31,
2009 2008
$ 95,683.58 $ 109,204.89

(8,335,226.27)
13,144,515.03
13,254,772.38

165,287,475.20

7,325.30
(1,261,391.58)

25,013,385.71

55,310,529.85

18,913,778.24
172,383.86
1,469,602.27
34,129,876.93
1,163,357.63
324,717.51
237,678.61
12,200,065.61
1,470,556.53
357,273.87
6,324,650.68
20,419,005.26

(14,895,592.91)
12,785,254.38
15,751,455.33

163,036,227.35

6,819.96
(1,755,949.24)
19,219,331.59

100,156.25
49,247,522.74

13,119,835.01
293,264.38
1,752,452.66
28,222,899.22
700,267.86
184,185.27
8,090,956.27
1,470,556.53
267,766.53
7,933,577.85
16,141,888.18

359,700,016.20

321,782,080.10

33,670,053.09
2,232,355.77

82,394,009.07

2,281,477.67

31,955,253.57
25,441,882.56
23,210,655.17

449,814,693.91

(222,053,853.50)
9,348,550.11

(7,886,807.20)

35,452,250.15

1,699,041.76
101,206,539.63
902,292.57

31,873,747.14
9,685,987.74
23,153,499.67

439,158,596.48

(210,380,594.84)
8,822,468.21

(7,831,929.92)



UNAUDITED



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Assets

For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

OPERATING REVENUES
Sales of Goods and Services:
Tuition and Fees - Non-Pledged
Tuition and Fees - Pledged
Discounts and Allowances
Professional Fees - Non-Pledged
Professional Fees - Pledged
Discounts and Allowances
Auxiliary Enterprises - Non-Pledged
Auxiliary Enterprises - Pledged
Discounts and Allowances
Other Sales of Goods and Services - Non-Pledged
Other Sales of Goods and Services - Pledged
Discounts and Allowances
Federal Revenue - Operating
Federal Pass Through Revenue
State Grant Revenue
State Grant Pass Through Revenue
Other Grants and Contracts - Operating
Other Operating Revenues
Total Operating Revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES®
Instruction
Research
Public Service
Academic Support
Student Services
Institutional Support
Operations and Maintenance of Plant
Scholarships and Fellowships
Auxiliary Enterprises
Depreciation

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Income/(Loss)

UNAUDITED

August 31,
2009

August 31,
2008

75,560,721.06 $
158,566,282.93
(37,471,615.00)

1,047,048.48

40,514,745.46

(171,692.88)
20,889,342.27

47,314,238.16
2,677,233.68
656,694.61
17,863,085.22
4,044,883.38
132,611.35

73,899,973.07
142,086,289.32
(27,316,960.86)

1,161,778.37
39,046,691.05

(116,338.85)
19,979,841.65

38,490,359.04
2,194,928.63
2,760,679.74
10,275,229.51
4,595,925.96
133,131.48

331,623,578.72

307,191,528.11

169,003,899.72
16,939,453.97
6,093,808.70
50,152,077.26
49,280,178.36
33,738,993.44
28,207,851.24
45,448,481.48
36,354,176.91
22,507,155.22

148,218,372.72
12,906,583.62
5,962,585.27
45,734,644.53
46,619,872.08
31,159,809.35
26,507,342.71
38,225,069.66
35,147,437.98
21,126,632.53

457,726,076.30

411,608,350.45

(126,102,497.58)

(104,416,822.34)




UNAUDITED

NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Legislative Appropriations (GR)
Additional Appropriations (GR)
State Grant Pass Through Revenue
Gifts
Investment Income
Loan Premium/Fees on Securities Lending
Investing Activities Expense
Interest Expense and Fiscal Charges
Borrower Rebates and Agent Fees
Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Capital Assets
Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments
Settlement of Claims
Other Nonoperating Revenues - Non-Pledged
Other Nonoperating Revenues - Pledged
Other Nonoperating Expenses

August 31, August 31,
2009 2008
105,625,491.00 105,760,564.00

31,132,687.77
7,241,629.00
6,814,336.06

(8,710,243.64)
(79,536.41)
(1,391,978.23)
(538,719.39)
9,529.02

(167,352.00)

24,688,242.28
7,586,136.63
11,656,434.79

(8,967,009.60)
18,551.00
165,020.53

(503,637.18)
30,281.90

(216,414.16)

Total Nonoperating Revenues /(Expenses)

139,935,843.18

140,218,170.19

Income/(Loss) before Other Revenues, Expenses,
Gains, Losses and Transfers

OTHER REVENUES, EXPENSES, GAINS
LOSSES AND TRANSFERS
Capital Contributions
Capital Appropriations - HEF (GR)
Contributions to Permanent and Term Endowments
Special Items
Extraordinary ltems
Interagency Transfers Cap Assets-Increase
Interagency Transfers Cap Assets-Decrease
Transfers-In
Transfers-Out
Legislative Transfers-In
Legislative Transfers-Out
Legislative Appropriation Lapses

13,833,345.60 35,801,347.85
570,625.00 3,326,374.00
27,122,687.00 26,137,233.00
560,948.39 176,584.63
426,891.09 687,121.92

(4,213,357.03)
864,508.00

(3,192,310.00)
(738.57)

(7,792,256.67)

(2,689,734.92)

Total Other Revenue, Expenses, Gain/Losses and Transfers

22,139,253.88

19,845,321.96

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

35,972,599.48

55,646,669.81

Net Assets, Beginning
Restatements

475,668,236.41
(720,422.08)

420,021,566.60

Net Assets, Beginning, as Restated

474,947,814.33

420,021,566.60

NET ASSETS, ENDING $

510,920,413.81

475,668,236.41

@) See Note 1: Matrix of Operating Expenses Reported by Function on Page 8.



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Note 1: Matrix of Operating Expenses Reported by Function
For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

UNAUDITED

Public Academic Student
Operating Expenses Instruction Research Service Support Services
Cost of Goods Sold $ 19,401.10 $ - $ 699.84% 79,454.63% 111,303.71
Salaries and Wages 119,576,345.59 8,418,274.37 2,780,512.01 29,198,588.51  24,174,834.08
Payroll Related Costs 30,357,431.16 1,530,266.31 579,960.20 5,333,666.85 4,519,490.95
Professional Fees & Svcs 978,261.82 1,489,400.97 816,040.73 1,606,781.88 817,559.62
Federal Pass-Thru Expense - 81,385.57 7,696.30 - -
State Grant Pass-Thru Exp - - - - -
Travel 1,415,323.60 766,761.37 201,033.14 2,320,442.12 2,634,018.89
Material and Supplies 8,740,285.98 3,251,116.12 552,618.31 6,424,685.94 6,269,132.03
Communication & Utilities 650,771.57 41,724.28 47,226.26 (52,138.40) 1,097,004.05
Repairs and Maintenance 1,684,882.91 470,474.46 9,248.84 1,811,158.81 1,061,755.93
Rentals and Leases 836,730.06 81,305.26 486,039.85 516,431.49 915,132.83
Printing and Reproduction 828,829.88 (6,705.31) 116,338.54 489,843.38 706,822.36
Depreciation - - - - -
Bad Debt Expense (44,411.90) - - - 13,361.00
Interest - - - - -
Scholarships 817,018.71 181,352.11 158,333.44 - -
Claims and Losses - - - - -
Other Operating Expenses 3,143,029.24 634,098.46 338,061.24 2,423,162.05 6,959,762.91

Total Operating Expenses

$ 169,003,899.72% 16,939,453.97 $

6,093,808.70 $ 50,152,077.26 $ 49,280,178.36




$

UNAUDITED

Operation and 2009
Institutional Maintenance of Scholarships Auxiliary Total
Support Plant and Fellowships Enterprises Depreciation Expenditures
698,022.16 $ 371,131.42 $ - $ (117,123.98% - $ 1,162,888.88
18,833,498.31 4,159,932.27 679,810.34



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Statement of Cash Flows
For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

August 31,
2009

August 31,
2008

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Tuition and Fees $
Proceeds Received from Customers
Proceeds from Sponsored Projects
Proceeds from Loan Programs
Proceeds from Auxiliaries
Proceeds from Other Revenues
Payments to Suppliers for Goods and Services
Payments to Employees for Salaries and Benefits
Payments for Loans Provided
Payments for Other Expenses

201,414,414.44
20,811,227.47
66,826,507.53
6,924,109.02
40,192,331.33

(117,876,382.60)
(275,309,870.03)
(5,848,495.86)
(41,980,545.81)

$

186,811,977.62
23,175,878.05
57,515,009.84
7,875,922.09
41,325,973.13
58,052.90
(100,103,152.12)
(255,638,076.88)
(8,710,880.77)
(37,338,439.73)

Net Cash Provided (Used) by Operating Activities (104,846,704.51)

(85,027,735.87)

CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIE S
Proceeds from State Appropriations 131,364,450.59
Proceeds from Debt Issuance -
Proceeds from Legislative Transfers -

Proceeds from Gifts 5,399,354.13
Proceeds from Endowments 560,948.39
Proceeds of Transfers from Other Agencies -
Proceeds of Transfers from Other Components 864,508.00
Proceeds from Other Revenues 9,529.02
Proceeds from Contributed Capital -
Payments of Principal on Debt Issuance -
Payments of Interest (54,199.49)

Payments of Other Costs of Debt Issuance -
Payments for Transfers to Other Agencies (2,377,635.62)
Payments for Transfers to Other Components (9,137,140.75)
Payments for Other Uses 151,573.12

123,750,154.81

7,362,983.00
176,584.63

30,281.90

(42,564.27)
(2,155,115.04)
(11,124,400.66)
(2,570,433.96)

Net Cash Provided (Used)yNoncapital

Financing Activities 126,781,387.39

115,427,490.41

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED
FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from State Appropriations - HEF 26,452,669.50
Proceeds from Disposal of Capital Assets -
Proceeds from Debt Issuance -
Proceeds from Capital Contributions -
Proceeds of Transfers from Other Components - Commercial Paper 4,223,000.00
Payments for Additions to Fixed Assets (42,498,832.99)
Payments of Principal on Debt Issuance (7,435,000.00)
Payments of Interest on Debt Issuance (8,420,907.52)
Payments of Other Costs of Debt Issuance (23,751.84)
Payments for Transfers to Other Components - Commercial Paper (5,838,000.00)
Payments for Transfers to Other Components -
Payments for Disposal of Capital Assets (348,544.81)

12,266,524.25

47,233.85
8,829,000.00
(30,461,089.22)
(7,395,000.00)
(9,030,401.26)
(3,100.00)
(5,066,000.00)

Net Cash Provided (Used) From Gdtal & Related

Financing Activites (33,889,367.66)

(30,812,832.38)

1C



UNAUDITED

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Sale of Investments
Proceeds from Interest and Investment Income
Proceeds from Principal Payments on Loans
Payments to Acquire Investments
Net Cash Provided (Used) by Investing Activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and Cash Equivalents --September 1, 2008 and 2007
Restatements to Beginning Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents --August 31, 2009 and 2008

Displayed as:

Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (Statement of Net Assets)
Short-term Investments (Statement of Net Assets)

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (Statement of Net Assets)
Restricted Short-term Investments (Statement of Net Assets)

Reconciliation of Operating Income to
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Operating Income/(Loss)

Adjustments to Reconcile Operating Income to
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Depreciation
Bad Debt Expense
Operating Income and Cash Flow Categories
Classification Differences
Changes in Assets and Liabilities:
(Increase) Decrease in Receivables
(Increase) Decrease in Inventories
(Increase) Decrease in Loans & Contracts
(Increase) Decrease in Other Assets
(Increase) Decrease in Prepaid Expenses
Increase (Decrease) in Payables
Increase (Decrease) in Due to Other Components
Increase (Decrease) in Deferred Income
Increase (Decrease) in Other Liablities
Total Adjustments

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Non Cash Transactions
Net Increase (Decrease) in FMV of Investments
Amortization of Investment Premiums/(Discounts)
Donation of non-cash investment

August 31,
2009

August 31,
2008

33,110,589.17
6,993,545.37

(15,199,661.76)

48,451,275.05
11,838,651.10

(17,488,114.83)

24,904,472.78

42,801,811.32

12,949,788.00

42,388,733.48

194,256,751.35

151,868,017.87

207,206,539.35

194,256,751.35

$ $

$  183,447,219.92 $ 176,786,549.04
23,759,319.43 17,470,202.31
$  207,206,539.35 _ $ 194,256,751.35
$  (126,102,49758) $  (104,416,822.34)
22,507,155.22 21,126,632.53
894,027.46 818,012.54
(11,854,610.19) (4,688,960.06)
(93,747.31) 521,644.76
1,075,613.16 (834,958.68)
(4,277,117.08) (2,596,590.76)
591,471.55 (1,784,087.20)
12,413,000.26 6,827,393.34
21,255,793.07 19,389,086.47
$  (104,846,70451) $ (85,027,735.87)
$ (1,391,978.23)  $ 165,020.53
$ 148,702.43  $ (99,250.95)

$ - $ -

The accompanying Notes to the Combined Financial Statements are an integral part of the financial statements.

11



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Notes to Schedule 1A - Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards

For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

Note 1: Nonmonetary Assistance
N/A

Note 2: Reconciliation
Below is a reconciliation of the total of federal pass-through and federal expenditures as reported on the Schedule of Federal

Financial Assistance to the total of Federal revenues and federal grant pass-through revenues as reported in the general-purpose
financial statements. Generally, federal funds are not earned until expended; therefore, federal revenues equal federal expenditures

12



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Schedule 1B - Schedule of State Grant Pass-Throughs From/To State Agencies

For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

Pass-Through From: State Agencies
To University of North Texas (752)
Texas Dept. of State Health Services (Agency 537)
Texas Teratogen Information Service
Texas Water Board (Agency 580)
Survey of Distribution and Habitat Requirements of Freshwater Mussels
on the Sabine and Brazos Rivers
Texas Education Agency (Agency 701)
FSP-Foundation Formula

69,556.79

33,059.82

1,649,934.00ers



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Schedule 2A - Miscellaneous Bond Information

Terms of
Bonds Variable First
Issued Range of Interest First Last Call
Description of Issue to Date Interest Rates Rates  Year Year Date

Consolidated University Revenue Bonds, Series 1994 $ 10,000,000.0000% - 7.00% N/A 1995 2014 04/15/04
RFS Bonds, Series 1999 23,040,000.00 4.25% - 5.40% N/A 1999 2019 04/15/09
RFS Bonds, Series 2001 33,860,000.00 4.00% - 5.50% N/A 2002 2024 04/15/12
RFS Bonds, Series 2002 36,340,000.00 2.00% - 5.00% N/A 2003 2022 04/15/12
RFS Bonds, Series 2002A 9,500,000.00 4.00% - 5.00% N/A 2004 2022 04/15/12
RFS Bonds, Series 2003 31,180,000.00 3.00% - 5.00% N/A 2005 2034 04/15/13

14



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Schedule 2B - Changes in Bonded Indebtedness

Bonds
Outstanding
Description of Issue 9/1/2008
Consolidated University Revenue Bonds,
Series 1994 $ 2,295,000.00 $

UNAUDITED

Bonds Bonds
Bonds Matured Refunded or
Issued or Retired Extinguished
- $ - $ -

Bonds
Outstanding
8/31/2009

$ 2,295,000.00

Amounts
Due Within
One Year



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Schedule 2C - Debt Service Requirements
For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

UNAUDITED

Description of Issue Year Principal Interest
Revenue Bonds
Consolidated University Revenue Bonds, Series 1994 2010 - 91,800.00
2011 - 91,800.00
2012 725,000.00 91,800.00
2013 765,000.00 62,800.00
2014 805,000.00 32,200.00
2,295,000.00 370,400.00
RFS Bonds, Series 2001 2010 1,155,000.00 1,538,425.00
2011 1,280,000.00 1,480,675.00
2012 1,420,000.00 1,416,675.00
2013 1,565,000.00 1,345,675.00
2014 1,660,000.00 1,259,600.00
2015-2019 9,760,000.00 4,825,100.00
2020-2024 12,630,000.00 1,956,250.00
29,470,000.00 13,822,400.00
RFS Bonds, Series 2002 2010 1,545,000.00 1,235,756.26
2011 1,605,000.00 1,179,750.02
2012 1,665,000.00 1,117,556.26
2013 1,730,000.00 1,050,956.26
2014 1,800,000.00 981,756.26
2015-2019 10,430,000.00 3,466,781.30
2020-2022 7,580,000.00 767,243.76
26,355,000.00 9,799,800.12
RFS Bonds, Series 2002A 2010 435,000.00 340,193.76
2011 455,000.00 322,793.76
2012 475,000.00 304,593.76
2013 495,000.00 285,593.76
2014 515,000.00 265,175.00
2015-2019 2,945,000.00 968,137.50
2020-2022 2,130,000.00 216,500.00
7,450,000.00 2,702,987.54
RFS Bonds, Series 2003 2010 660,000.00 1,298,202.50
2011 680,000.00 1,275,102.50
2012 705,000.00 1,251,302.50
2013 730,000.00 1,226,627.50
2014 760,000.00 1,198,887.50
2015-2019 4,260,000.00 5,525,231.28
2020-2024 5,255,000.00 4,535,050.00
2025-2029 6,635,000.00 3,146,500.00
2030-2034 8,475,000.00 1,312,500.00

1€

28,160,000.00

20,769,403.78




UNAUDITED

Description of Issue Year Principal Interest
Revenue Bonds

RFS Refunding Bonds, Series 2003A 2010 - 178,737.50
2011 - 178,737.50

2012 - 178,737.50

2013 - 178,737.50

2014 - 178,737.50

2015-2017 3,270,000.00 376,737.50

3,270,000.00 1,270,425.00

RFS Bonds, Taxable Series 2003B 2010 75,000.00 289,455.00
2011 75,000.00 286,005.00

2012 80,000.00 282,180.00

2013 85,000.00 278,100.00

2014 90,000.00 273,765.00

2015-2019 670,000.00 1,272,356.26

2020-2024 900,000.00 1,047,812.50

2025-2029 1,205,000.00 736,907.50

2030-2034 1,630,000.00 314,960.00

4,810,000.00 4,781,541.26

RFS Refunding and Improvement Bonds, Series 2005 2010 3,240,000.00 1,740,125.00
2011 3,390,000.00 1,594,325.00

2012 2,870,000.00 1,416,350.00

2013 3,020,000.00 1,272,850.00

2014 3,155,000.00 1,121,850.00

2015-2019 12,855,000.00 3,582,375.00

2020-2024 5,620,000.00 1,119,850.00

2025 1,285,000.00 57,825.00

35,435,000.00 11,905,550.00

RFS Bonds, Series 2007 2010 735,000.00 1,736,825.00
2011 775,000.00 1,707,425.00

2012 800,000.00 1,676,425.00

2013 830,000.00 1,644,425.00

2014 860,000.00 1,611,225.00

2015-2019 4,895,000.00 7,476,500.00

2020-2024 6,120,000.00 6,256,350.00

2025-2029 7,800,000.00 4,576,000.00

2030-2034 9,920,000.00 2,452,725.00

2035-2036 4,640,000.00 315,450.00

37,375,000.00 29,453,350.00

Less Accretion: - -
Total: $ 174,620,000.00 $ 94,875,857.70 *

* |n accordance with the State Comptroller's reporting requirements, the interest amounts on this schedule represent interest per the bonds
amortization schedules rather than interst on a full accrual basis.



UNAUDITED

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS (752)
Schedule 2D - Analysis of Funds Available for Debt Service
For the Fiscal Year Ended August 31, 2009

Pledged and other Sources and Related Expenditures for FY 2009

Total Operating
Pledged Expenses/
and Other Expenditures & Debt Service
Description of Issue** Sources Capital Outlay Principal Interest*
Consolidated University Revenue Bonds, Series 1994  $ 2,295,000.0p 34,959,129.21 % - $ 91,800.00
Revenue Financing System Bonds,
Series '99, '01, 02, '02A, '03, '03A, '03B, '05 & '07 416,098,759.34 13,731.04 7,435,000.00 8,654,107.52
Total $ 418,393,759.34 $ 34,972,860.25 $ 7,435,000.00 $ 8,745,907.52

* |n accordance with the State Comptroller's reporting requirements, the interest amounts on this schedule represent interest per the bonds amortization
schedules rather than interest on a full accrual basis.

** UNT Cons Univ Rev Bonds, Ser'94 (Curr '94) were issued prior to the creation of the Revenue Financing System (RFS) and are
classified as Prior Encumbered Obligations under the current RFS Master Resolution. Pledged revenues for the Curr '94 bonds
consist of those fees in effect at the time the bonds were issued.

Pledged revenues for the RFS Parity Obligations include all revenues, funds and balances lawfully available and derived from or

attributable to any participant of the Revenue Financing System, subject to the lien on the pledged revenues securing Prior
Encumbered Obligations.
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